
Service Parts Montpelier II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Aug 2019 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active
Wood Insert

Part number list on following page.
01/20

MONTP-II-CB - Classic Black
MONTP-II-BM - Majolica Brown 

5

11

8

7
6

10

9

12

13

14

15
16

17

18 23
24

26

25

1
27 2

3
4

2019

22
21



Service Parts Montpelier II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Aug 2019 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. Hearth and 
Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number and serial number when 
requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked at 
Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
1 Convection Back SRV7095-161

Hurricane Screw Pkg of 40 SRV2005-861/40 Y
Screw, Hwh Ms 1/4-20 X 3/4 Ns Pkg of 25 220-0080/25 Y

2 Flue Attach Ring SRV7095-203
Bolt 5/16 X 18 X 1 7000-571 Y
Nut, 5/16-18 Pkg of 10 A-3483-1/10 Y

3 Gasket, Flue Collar SRV7044-194
4 Chimney Ring Attach SRV7044-181
5 Ceramic Fiber Blanket SRV7095-118 Y
6 Baffle Board Pkg of 2 SRV7095-117 Y

7 Baffle Protection Channel SRV7095-119 Y
8 Tube Support Rack SRV7095-124

Screw, Hwh Ms 1/4-20 X 3/4 Ns Pkg of 25 220-0080/25 Y
9 Tube Channel Assembly SRV7095-016

Screw, Hwh Ms 1/4-20 X 3/4 Ns Pkg of 25 220-0080/25 Y
Nut, Flange 1/4-20 Pkg of 24 226-0130/24 Y

10 Rear Brick Retainer SRV7095-127
Screw, Hwh Ms 1/4-20 X 3/4 Ns Pkg of 25 220-0080/25 Y

11 Brick Assembly SRV7095-022 Y
11.1 Brick, Uncut Qty. 13 Req 832-0550 Y
11.2 Brick, 4.5” X 4.5” X 1.25” Qty. 1 Req SRV7128-001
11.3 Brick, 5.75” X 4.5” X 1.25” Qty. 1 Req SRV7128-039
11.4 Brick, 9” X 3” X 1.25” Qty. 2 Req SRV7128-003
11.5 Brick, 7” X 3” X 1.25” Qty. 1 Req SRV7128-004
11.6 Brick, 9” X 4.5” X 1.25” W/Angle Qty. 2 Req SRV7128-600

Brick, Uncut Pkg of 6 832-3040
Additional service part numbers appear on following page.

#11 Brick Assembly

#7 Baffle Protection Channel

Fiber baffle

Ceramic blanket

Side view
Baffle protection channel 
sits in between front tube 
and fiber baffle

This tab sits behind the front tube

Front, looking into unit

1.31

5.81

11.2

11.3

11.4 11.411.5

11.6

11.6

11.6
11.1

11.1
11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1

11.1

11.1

11.1

11.111.1

11.1



Service Parts Montpelier II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Aug 2019 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or 
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide 
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
12 Andiron 2 Sets SRV7101-208

Screw Fh Tx 1/4-20 x 1 7000-622/10 Y

13 Door Assembly
Classic Black 7101-053CB
Majolica Brown 7101-053BM

13.1 Door  
Classic Black 7101-205CB
Majolica Brown 7101-205BM

13.2 Glass Assembly SRV7095-054
13.3 Door Hinge Assembly SRV7101-024
13.4 Glass Retainers Qty 4 req SRV7063-166

Screw, Pan Head Phillips, 8-32 x 3/8 Pkg of 40 225-0500/40 Y
13.5 Door Gasket 15 FT 1-00-1203589 Y
14 Door Handle Assembly SRV7101-022 Y

14.1 Handle 1600664 Y
14.2 Door Handle  SRV7101-021
14.3 Washer, Sae 3/8 ( 3 ea) Pkg of 3 832-0990 Y
14.4 Key, cam Latch SRV430-1151
14.5 Cam Latch SRV430-1141
14.6 Nut, Side Lock Jam Pkg of 24 226-0100/24 Y

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.

#13 Door Assembly #14 Door Handle Assembly

13.4

14

13.2

13.3

13.1

14.1

14.6

14.3
14.4

14.5

14.2

13.5



Service Parts Montpelier II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Aug 2019 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or 
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide 
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER

15 Front Lower
Classic Black 7101-203CB

Majolica Brown 7101-203BM

16 Access Door
Classic Black 7101-207CB

Majolica Brown 7101-207BM

17 Front
Classic Black 7101-201CB

Majolica Brown 7101-201BM

Wire Jacket Rope, 1/2 7000-811/10
18 Blower Replacement SRV7000-868 Y

19 Control Panel Assembly SRV7101-026
19.1 Speed Control SRV7000-888 Y
19.2 Knob, Speed Control SRV7000-930 Y
19.3 Rocker Switch (Round) SRV7000-940 Y
20 Snap Disc, #1, Convection Blower SRV230-0470 Y
21 Power Cord 812-1180 Y
22 Wire Harness SRV7000-891 Y
23 Timer Control Assembly SRV7101-019 Y

Knob 1600663 Y
Screw, Pan Head phillips 8-32 x 3/8 Pkg of 40 225-0500/40 Y
Timer (Only) Replacement Assembly SRV480-1940 Y

24 Timer Door Assembly SRV7075-054 Y
Door Gasket 7033-282 Y
Screw, Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Ns Pkg of 25 220-0080/25 Y

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.

#19 Control Panel Assembly
19.1

19.2

19.3



Service Parts Montpelier II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Aug 2019 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or 
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide 
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
25 Tube Channel Base Assembly SRV7095-125

Screw, Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Ns Pkg of 25 220-0080/25 Y
Hurricane Screw Pkg of 40 SRV2005-861/40 Y

26 Combustion Cover SRV7095-134
Hurricane Screw Pkg of 40 SRV2005-861/40 Y

27 Convection Side Panel SRV7095-166

Component Pack
Classic Black SRV7101-040
Majolica Brown SRV7101-041

28 Cast Surround
Classic Black MED-CB
Majolica Brown MED-BM

28.1 Surround, Right
Classic Black 7101-217CB
Majolica Brown 7101-217BM

28.2 Surround, Top
Classic Black 7101-215CB
Majolica Brown 7101-215BM

28.3 Surround, Left
Classic Black 7101-219CB
Majolica Brown 7101-219BM

28.4 Surround Retainer SRV7063-136
28.5 1/4-20 x 50 Phillips Pan Head Screw Pkg of 12 32281/12

Surround Extension EXPVC-3349
Surround 43 x 31 SPVC-4331
Surround Trim Assembly 43 x 31 TRIMKIT-4331-NL
Surround 51 x 34 SPVC-5134
Surround Trim Assembly 51 x 34 TRIMKIT-5134-NL
15 Degree Adapter DV-6DLR-E15ADSS

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.

#28 Cast Surround

28.2

28.1

28.3

28.4
28.5



Service Parts Montpelier II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Aug 2019 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or 
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide 
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked at 
Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
Hurricane Screw Pkg of 40 SRV2005-861/40 Y
Screw, Hex Washer Head Ms 1/4-20 x 3/4 Pkg of 25 220-0080/25
Bolt (5/16 x 18 x 1) Pkg of 12 27887/12 Y
Nut (5/16 -18) Pkg of 10 A-3483-1/10 Y
Nut flange (1/4-20) Pkg of 24 226-0130/24 Y
Screw, FH HX (1/4-20 x 1) Pkg of 6 7000-622/6 Y
Screw (10-32 x .75) HWH SF Pkg of 4 7000-618/4 Y
Screw, Pan Head Philips (8-32 X 3/8) Pkg of 40 225-0500/40 Y
Washer, SAE, 3/8 (3 Ea) Pkg of 3 832-0990 Y
Nut 2-wy Side- Lock Jam 3 Pkg of 24 226-0100/24 Y
Bolt, Hex Washer Head Serrated Flange 1/4-20 x 3/4 Pkg of 25 228-0120/25
Washer, Bonded 5/16 x 3/4 Pkg of 10 229-0910/10
Screw, Flat Head Phillips 8-32 x 1/2 Pkg of 12 220-0490/12
Bumper, Rubber Pkg of 12 SRV224-0340/12 Y
Wire Clip Pkg of 10 7000-400/10 Y
Knob, Speed Control SRV7000-930 Y
1/4-20 x 50 Phillips Pan Head Screw Pkg of 12 32281/12
Screw, Phillips Button Head 1/4-20 X 3/8 Pkg of 24 7000-401/24 Y


